e T L

EATON MAN
81.32003.6049
HEAVY DUTY Y2771825

SYNCHROMESH TRANSMISSIONS
Illustrated Parts List

LHDErsatzteilliste

Catalogue Rechange

Catalogo Ricambi

Catdlogo de Piezas de Recambio 6/97

RTSO 12316A VOITH 115

Francais

Espaiiol

Maincase asgy

Gehiuse [lauptgetreibe

Ensemble carter principal

Scatola principale

Conjunto carcasa priacipal

Lubrication System

Input shaft

Aniricbswelle

Arbre d’enirée

Albero di entrala

Eje primario

Mainshaft

Hauptwelle

Arbre principal assemblé

Alberio principale completo

Conjunio eje principal

Countershaft assy

Vorgelegewellen

Arbre secondaire

Coniralbero compieto

Conjunio cje secundario

Reverse ldler

Rickwirtsgang-Umkehrrad

Pignon de renvoi marche AR

Ingranaggio rinvio RM

Conjunto inversor MA

Auxiliary honsing

Hinteres pehause

Carter auxiliaire

Scatola posteriore

Tapa irascra

Infermediate ousing

Auxiliary Gearing

Nachschaltgruppe

Engrenage auxiliaire

Scatols ausiliaria

Secci6n anxiliar

Shift bar bousing

Schaltdeckel

Couvercle de changement de vitesse

Coperchio seletiore

Tapa de varillas

Range Cylinder

Zylinder-schalt

Cylindre-de seleclion

Cilindro-cambio

Cilindro-cambio gamas

Selector Mechanism

Schalt

Selection

Cambio

Cambio

Control

Stocking quantity
shows

quantities for 25
{ransmissions

Quantitc de stockage pour 25 unites

Canl stock para 25 caja de
cambio




Main Case Assembly, Gehause Hauptgetriebe, Ensemble Carter Principal, Scatola Principale, Conjunto Carcasa Principal S- Series

s-01/1-03
1100-0135 1100-0130
1100-0130
1100-0146 1100-0100
1100-0145 1368-0050
1368-0105
1100-0106 1368-0107

1100-0105
1100-0107

1368-0020
| |_ 1368-0010

®— 1100-0135
\"b— 1374
1372

1373
1125
1120

1130
1100-0111

1100-0110

1505

1560

1500-0500

1565

1570

1100-0112
1100-0113

1100-0140

1510

1500-0520

1550

Section 1



Maincase assembly, Gehiuse Hauptgetriebe, Ensemble carter principal, Scatola principale, Conjunto carcass principal

Illustration 3-01/1-03 Section 1a

Sequence No Qty Part No Stock Qty
Sequenz Nr Anzahl Teile Nr Lager Empf
Séquence No Qte Plece No English Deutsch Francais Kaliano Espaiiol Qte de stockege
Sequela No Qta RIf Quantita
Secuencia No No, No.Cat Cant Stock
1100-0100 1 2771364 | Maincase Getricbegehluse Carler principa) Scatola principale | Carcasa principal -
1100-0105 1 2005144 | Cover Deckel Couvercle Coperchio Tapa -
1100-0106 L (%72225%15 ic;-;am 6 bolt Dichtung Join! Guarnizione Junta 2
1100-0107 6 MX-8-1031 | Serew M10 x 30 Schraube Vis Vite Tornillo -
1100-0110 1 u14082 Cover 8 Bolt PTO | Deckel Couvercle Coperchio Tapa -
1100-0111 1 (2T727025%416) E;sohl 8 holt Dichiung Joint Guarnizione Junta 2
1100-0112 8 MX-8-1235 | Screw M12 x 35 Schraube Vis Vitc Tornillo -
1100-0113 1 X14166 Drain lflug Olablass-Schraube Bouchon aimante Tappo Tapon 1
Magnetic
1100-0130 2 2770245 | Dowel St Gonpille Spina Passador
1100-0135 2 X2013517 | Plug 1/8 Stopfen Bouchon Tappo Tapon -
1100-0140 18 2770351 Stud Stifischraube Goujon Prigionicro Espirrago -
1100-0145 1 U8876353 | Oil Strainer Assy | Ol-Ablaschraube Crepine Filiro Filtro 1
1100-0146 1 ﬁ%\gé? Wather 1
1120 1 X8875853 :::5' Magaelic VerschluBschranbe | Bouchon Tappo Tap -
1125 1 X8875854 | Plug Filler Verschiuvfischraube | Bouchon Tappo Tapén -
1130 5 >(< _?285 555 f)8 Washer Scheibeg Rondefie Rondella Arandeln 2
1368 0010 2 2770939 Plug Schraube Bouchon Tappo Tap 2
1368 0020 2 8875855 Washer Scheibe Rondelle Rondella Arandela -
1368 0030 2 2770940 | Spring Feder Ressort Molla Muelle 1




Main Case Assembly, Gehause Hauptgetriebe, Ensemble Carter Principal, Scatola Principale, Conjunto Carcasa Principal S- Series

s-01/1-03
1100-0135 1100-0130
1100-0130
1100-0146 1100-0100
1100-0145 1368-0050
1368-0105
1100-0106 1368-0107

1100-0105
1100-0107

1368-0020
| |_ 1368-0010

®— 1100-0135
\"b— 1374
1372

1373
1125
1120

1130
1100-0111

1100-0110

1505

1560

1500-0500

1565

1570

1100-0112
1100-0113

1100-0140

1510

1500-0520

1550

Section 1



Sequence No
Sequenz Nr
Séquence No

Sequela No
Secuencia No

Part No
Telle Nr
Plece No
Rif
No.Cat

English

Espatiol

1368 0040

2770941

Compression ring

Scheibe

Rondelle

Rondella

Arandela

13680050

X2770942
(T20591)

*O" ring

"O" ring

Joint torique

"O" ring

Junia térica

1372

2770943

Transier plate

Transferplatte

Playue de transien

Piastrina

Placa de
transferencia

1373

2770944
(T20591)

Gaskel

Dichiung

Joint

Guamizione

Junta

1374

MX-8-0621

Screw M6 x 30

Schraunbe

Vis

Vite

Tornillo

1500 0500

2771441

Claich Housing
SAE 1

Kupplungsgchause

Cloche
d*embrayage

Campana

Tapa del embrauge

1500 0520

2770149

Inspection Cover

1505

2771987

Qil Distribution
Plate

Olvertailungsblech

Plaque de
repartition d’hwile

Disco diffusore

Placa

1510

2770968
(T20591)

Gasket Clutch
Housing

Dichtung

Joint

Guarnizone

Junia

1550

MX-9-1204

Nut M12

Mauftcr

Fcrou

Dado

Tuerca

1560

X2770218
(T20524)

Scal Input Shafi

Dichiung

Sallsje/Reicn

1565

2770096

Cover Input Shafl

Deckel

Tapa

1570

MX-8-0825

Bolt M8 x 25

Tonillo




Lubrication System- Schematic | S- Series

s-01/2.01

1600-0600-0050

1600-0600-0020
1367 |

1365

1364

1362
1100-0176
1100-0175
1100-0171

1100-0160
1361

1100-0155

1360
1100-0150 -

1336

1360
1100-0160
1100-0171 .

| 1100-0165

1100-0170 .

1100-0160

Section 1b



Labrication System

Sequence No

Part No

English

Illustration 301/2-01 Section 1b

1100 0150

2771252

Bar-Spray

1100 0155

2771255

Pipe-Supply R Idir

1100 0160

2771259

Bolt-Banjo

Schraube

1100 0165

2771254

Pipe Suction
Pump

1100 0170

2771260

Clip

1100 0171

MX-8-0605

Screw M6 x 16

1100 0175

2771251

Manifold

1100 0176

MX-8-0626

Screw M6 x 20

1336

U2771390

Oil Pump Assy

1356

4300649

Roll Pin

1360

MX-8-1068

Screw M10 X 40

Schraube

1361

U2771253

Supply Pipe Rel V

1362

2771256

Pipe Supply PTO
Lower

1364

2771258

Connectr
Pipe/Manifold

1365

2771257

Pipe Supply PTO
Upper

1367

2771259

Bolt Banjo

1600 0600 0020

2771541

Tube Assy -
Outpat  Bearing

1600 0600 0050

MX-8-0627

Bolt




Input Shaft Assembly, Antriebswelle, Arbre d'Entree, Albero di Entrata, Eje Primario S- seﬂﬁ"a v
8-0211-02

1380-0025

1380-0020
1380-0010

1380-0030

1380-0040

1392

1400-0430

1400-0425
1400-0420

1400-0415
1400-0410

1400-0435

1400-0405

1400-0400

1400-0400

Section 2



Eaglish

Input shaft, Antricbswelle, Arbre d’entrée, Albero di entrata, Eje primario

Illustration 5-02/1-02 Section 2

u2771764

Inputl shafi assy.

1400 0400

U2771154

Input shafl and spacer

Anlricbswelle

Arbre d’enirée

Albero di entrata

Eje primario

1400 0405

2770291

Buchse

Bague

Boccola

Casquillo

1400 0410

5566503
(T20590)

Bearing

Lager

Roulemcat

Cuscinetto

Cojincie

1400 0415

16722

Snap ring

Circlips

Axncllo elastico

Anillo elistico

1400 0420

2771743

Splitter gear

Pignon

Ingranaggio

Engranaje

1400 0425

2771151

Splitter gesr sleeve

1400 0430

X2771224

Circlip

Sicherungsring

Circlips

Anello clastico

Anillo cléstico

1380 0010

U2771681
(T20516)

Splitter direct
cone/pin assembly

Splitterkegel mit
Stifien Dirckigang

Céue/goupille directe
de rclais

Cono sincronizzalore
riduttore

Conjunto directo

couo/pasador del
splitier

1380 0020

2770119
(T20516)

Spring

Feder

Ressorl

Molla

Muclle

1380 0025

2770673
(T20516)

Pin-Guide Spring

1380 0030

2771687
(T20516)

Splitter cluich plate

Splitter-
Kupplungsplaite

Platesu d*embrayage
de relais

Disco innesto
ridultore

Placa del embrague
splitter

1380 0040

U2771965
(T20516)

Splitter cone/pin assy

Splitterkegel mit
Stiften

Céne/goupille de
rclais

Anclio sincronizzatore
riduttore

Conj. cono/pasador
del splitter

2771695

Synchroniser cup

Synchronglocke

Coupelle dc synchro

Cono sincronizzatore

Anillo del

sincronizador




Mainshalt Assembly, {iauptwslis, Arbre Principal, Complessivo Albero Principale, Conjunto del Eje Principal s s En I Es
1300 0352 0060 2-03/1-02

1300 0352 0050
1300 0304 13000308

13000372 1300 0360 \/
13000368 \ 1300 0364 - ——, 1300 0352 0070
NG \ e A= / N 1300 0324 0050

7
1300 0376 1300 0352 OOlO 1300 0324 0010

1300 0352 0030

1300 0384 1300 0352 0020 1300 0324 0020

\ : = / 1300 0332 . _,../”—1300 0324 0070 I
’@ 13000300 . 1300 0324 0060
. /. 13000340  _ e 1300 0328 I
1300 034_4,_\/
- 1300,0336
1300 0324 0030

1300 0348 \
- - / 1308
/ 1300 0392 1304
" 1300 {312 @ /’l
1300 0320 &)
1320

1324




Mainshaft, Havptwelle, Arbre principal assemblé, Albero principale completo, Conjunto eje principal

Illustration £-03/1-02 Section 3

Sequence No | Qty Part No English Dentsch Francals Itallawo Espaiiol Stock
Qiy
1300 Ref. U2771953 | Mainshafl asxy -
1300 0300 1 2771583 Mainshaft Hauptwelle Arbre principal Albero principale Fje principal -
1300 0304 1 62504 Pin Stift Goupille Spina Pasador -
1300 0308 1 2771460 Key Mainshafl Keil Reglette Chiavelta Chaveta -
Mainshafl thrus Havplwellen - Rondelle de poussée Rondella di Arnandela de empuje 1
1300 0312 1 2770783 | washer Druckscheibe d'arbre principal spallamento albero del cje principal
principsle
1300 0316 1 2770261 18t gear 1.-Gangrad Pigoon de lére Ingranaggio 1°vel Enganaje 1° -
Mainshafi thrust Haupiwellen - Rondclic de pousséc Rondella di Arandela de empuje 1
1300 0320 1 2770783 washer Druckscheibe d*arbre principal spaliamento albero del cjc principal
principale
1300 0324 U2770651 1/2 gear synchro assy | Syncronsatz 1./2. Synchro de lére et Compl. sincronizzatore | Conj. sincronizacién 1
1 Gang 2ime 1/2 vel de 1'72'
0010 (T20522)
1300 0324 3 2770113 Pre-Lnergising plunger | Schicber Plongeur Nottlino Vaslago 3
0020 (T20522)
1300 0324 3 2770200 Spring Feder Ressort Molla Muclle 1
0030 (T20522)
1300 0324 1 2770663 1/2 gear sliding clutch | Schicbemufle 1./2. Crabot dc 1ire et Manicotto scomrevole Carrete de 1°/2 1
0050 Gang 2me 1/2 vel
1300 0324 1 2770664 Sliding clotch Schicbemufle Crabot Manicotio scorrevole Carrete 1
0060
1300 0324 3 2770665 Retainer Ricgel Clavetie de crabot Tassello Retenedor -
0070 (T20522)
Mainshaft thrust Hauptwellen - Rondelle de pousséc Roadella di Arandela de empuje 1
1300 0328 1 2770783 | wagher Druckscheibe d’arbre principal spallamenio albero del eje principal
principale
1300 0332 1 2771098 | 2nd gear 2. Gangrad Pignon 22me Ingranaggio 2° velocitd | Engranaje 2° -
Mainshaft thrust laupiwellen - Rondclle de poussée Rondella di Arandela de empuje -
1300 0336 1 2170783 | washer Druckscheibe darbre principal spallamento albero del eje principal

principale




Sequence No Part No English Deutsch Francais Itallano Espaiiol
1300 0340 2770263 3rd pear 3. Gangrad Pignon 3¢me Ingranaggio 3’ velociih | Engranaje 3’
1300 0344 2771401 Synchronmiser cup Kopplungsstiick Coupelle de synchro Cono sincronizzatore I?.nillo .del
sincronizador
Mainghaft thrust Haupiwellen - Rondelle dc poussée Rondella di Arandela de empuje
1300 0348 2770783 washer Druckscheibe d’arbre principal spallamento alhero de] cje principal
principale
1300 0352 U2770884 | 3/4 gear synchro sssy | Syncronsaiz 3/4. Gang Synclm: de Compl. sincronizzatore (‘.onj.. s!'ncronincién
0010 (T20515) 32me/déme 3/4 vel de 3'/4
1300 0352 2770113 Plunger Bolzen Plongcur Notlolino Vistago
0020 (T20515)
1300 0352 2770200 Spring Feder Ressort Molls Muelle
0030 (T20515)
1300 0352 5770748 3/4 gear sliding clutch | Schichemuffc 3/4. Crabot de 3¢me et Manicotio Carrcte de 3'/4°
0050 Gang 4dme sincronizzatore 3/4
1300 0352 2770276 Retainer Ricgel Clavetie de crabot Fernmo Retendor
0060 (T20515)
1300 0352 2770748 3/4 gear sliding clutch | Schichemuffe 3/4. Crabot de 3&éme ¢t Manicotto Carrcie de 3'/4'
0070 Gang déme sincronizzatore 3/4
1300 0360 2770774 Thrust washer Druckscheibe Rondelle dc poussée Rondclla di Arandels de empuje
(T20590) spallamento
1300 0364 X2770760 Thrust bearing Drucklager Palier axial Cuscinetio reggispinta | Conjinete de empuje
(T20590)
1300 0368 2771961 4th gear 4, Gangrad Pignon d4ime Ingranaggio 4' velocith | Engranaje 4°
1300 0372 2771401 Synchroniser cup Kupplungsstiick Coupclle de synchro Cono sincronizzatore Anillo del
sincronizador
1300 0376 X2770760 Thrust bearing Drucklager Palier axial Couscinetio reggispinta | Conjinete de empuje
(T20590)
1300 0384 2771405 Mainshafl spindie I{auptwellenspindle Bmche d’arbre Perno fileitato Hl_llil_lo del eje
principal principal
1300 0392 2771684 Reverse gear RW.-Gangrad Pignonde marche AR | Ingranaggio FEnpransje MA




Part No

English

Deutsch

Francails

Espallol

2770442

Reverse sliding clutch

Schicbemuffc RW.-
Gang

Crabot de marche AR

Manicolio retromarcia

Carrete MA

2770247

Thrust washer

Distanzring

Entretoise

Distanziale

Scparador

2771622

Reverse hub

RW.-Gang-Nahe

Moyeu de marche AR

Cubo o campana MA

2770265

Becaring spacer

Lagerdstanzring

LEntretoise de
roulemenl

Distanziale cuscinetio

Conjinetc scparador

5566503

Bearing

Lager

Roulement

Cusxcigetto

Cojinete

2770269

Mainshafl auxiliary
drive gear

Antricbsrad
Nachschaligruppe

Pignon de
transmission auxiliare
d’arbre principal

Ingrapaggio
conducitore ausiliatio
albero principale

FEngranaje de
accionamiento
suxiliar del cje
principale

MX-7-1608

Screw M16x 45

Schraube

Vis

Vite

Tomnillo

2770006

Retainer plate

Haltscheibe

Rondelle de retenue

Disco di fermo

Maca retenedora

2770836

Bearing retainer

Lager-Ialtplatic

Entretoise de
roulement

Porlacuscinetto

Retenedor del
conjincle

MX-8-1061

Screw M10x 30

Vis

Vile

Tornillo




‘ ’
Countershaft Assembly, Yorgelegewslle, Arbre Intermediare, Complessivo Coniralbero, Conjunto Eje Secundario s s En ' Es{

s-04/1-02
1216



English

Deutsch

Countershaft assemblies, Vorgelegewellen, Arbre umlchh-e Coatralbero completo, Conjunto eje secundario

Itallano

Hlustration 3-04/1-02 Section 4

Espaiiol

U2771958

Countershaft assy

Vorgelegewellen

Compl. contralbero

Conjunto eje secundario

X2770467
(T20519) (T20590)

Bearing

Lager

Cuscinetto

Cajinete

2770311

Rear upper
bearing retainer

Hinterer oberer
Lagerbalier

Bague dc relenue de
roulement supericur AR

Portacuscinetto
posteriore superiore

Retencdor del cojincte
superior Irasero

2770644

Rear lower
bearing retainer

Hinterer unterer

Lagerhalter

Bague de refenue de
roulement inferieur AR

P"ontacuscinetio
posicriore inferiore

Retenedor del cojinete
inferior 1raserro

MX-8-1031

Screw M10x 30

Schraube

Vis

Vite

Tornillo

2770312

Froml bearing
slceve

Hillse des vordercn
Lagers

AV

Portacuscinetlo
anleriore

Casquillo del cojinete
delantero

X2770313

Roller

2770340

Spacer

Distanzscheibe

Entreloisc

Distanziale

Separador

4302792

Giear: 'amp drive

Pumpenantricbsrad

Pignon de pompe

Pignone; pompa

Engransje de  bomba

4302082

Soap ring

Sicherungsring

Circlips

Anello elastico

Anillo eléstico

K-2805

Shim Kil

Distanzring

Entretoise

Scparador




s-0511-01

Reverse idier Gear Aasembiy, mmmpwammmlmbmm.cmmlmm

1250 0010

1260 0010 \

g ’
- ’\\‘
1250 0020
1260 0020



Reverse Ldler, Rickwirtsgang-Unkehrrad, pigunon de renvoi marche AR, Ingranaggio rinvic RM, Conjunto Inversor MA

Part No

Francais

Itallsgo

Illustration 5-05/1-01 Section S

2771784

Pignon

Ingranaggio

X2770094
(T20590)

Roulement

Cuscinetto

1250 0010

2770024

Anlaufscheibe

Rondelle de poussée

Rondella di
spallamento

Arandela de empuje

1250 0020

62504

Goupille

Spina

Pazador

1255

2770025

Anlavischeibe

Rondelle de poussée

Rondella dj
spallamento

Arandela de empuje

1260 0010

2770317

Disianzhulse

Entreloise

Disianziale

Scparador

1260 0020

62504

Goupille

Spina

Pasador

2770732

Reverse Idler shaft

Achsc
Rickwirtsgang-
Umkehrrad

Arbre de pignon de
renvoi de marche AR

Alberino riovio RM

Eje interno marcha
alras




Rear Housing: Volth Retarder S- Series
sv-06/2-03

1615 4070-0010  4070-0050
1600-0627 1600-0625 1600-0615

4070-0060 4070-0030 1600-0670 1600-0600-0010 1600-0626 | 1600-0620
] 1600-0665 ’_/ I_‘
l,' -
\ 1600-0675 o
@ \ [4070-0020 O
o — S \ 1603/4/5
!
|
!
1
1622
1624 1620
1600-0610
1600-0628
1600-0629
1600-0631
1652

1600-0633 1664

b AL
TH

1606 1600-0632 1660 1662

1616 1608 1610

Section 8



Rear housing, Nachschaligroppe, Carter anxiliaire, Scatola ausiliaria, Seceién suxillar.Voith Retarder

Iustration sv-06/2-02 Section Ga

Sequence No | Qty Part No English Deutsch Franeals Haliano Espaiiol Stock
Qty
1600 Ref. u2771477 Rear case ansy -
1600 0600 0010§ 2 2771029 Dowel Passstifi Gonpille Grano Espiga -
1600 0610 1 2770850 Aux Mainshafi Voith | Welle Axc Albero Eje -
1600 0615 1 2771424 Washer; Reduction Scheibe Rondelle Rosclia Arandela -
1600 0620 1 2771803 Gear;Reduction Zahorsd Pignon Ingranaggio Lngranje -
1600 0625 1 2771425 Washer; Reduction Scheibe Rondelle Rosetta Arandela -
(T20590)
1600 0626 1 2770362 Bearing;Aux M/s Frt | Lager Roulement Cuscinetto Cojinete 2
(T20590)
1600 0627 1 2770707 Gear; Retarder Zahnrad Pignon Ingranaggio Engranje -
1600 0628 1 5'727@%3;36_13 Gagket-Rear Plate Dichiung Joint Guarizione Junta 2
1600 0629 1 2770365 Housing-Rear Plate Geliguse Carter Scatola Carcasa -
1600 0631 1 U2770387 | Spaer Kit Distanzring Entretoise Distanziale Separador 2
1600 0632 1 2005812 Bearing Aux M/s Rear | Lager Roulement Cuscinetio Cojinete 2
(T20590)
1600 0633 1 2770380 Sleeve Hulse Manchon Manicotto Casquillo -
1600 0665 1 U2772145 | Yoke bar cover Schaltstangendeckel Couvercle Coperchietio T -
1600 0670 1 5568506 "O" ring *O" ring Joint torique "O" ring Junla idrica 2
1600 0675 2 MX-8-0825 Screw M8 x 25 Schranbe Vis Vite Tomillo -
1600 0676 1 X2013516 | Phg 3/8 Siopfen Bouchon Tappo Tapon -
1600 0678 1 X2013510 | Plug M6 Stopfen Bouchon Tappo Tapon -
1603 1 MX-8-1052 | Screw M10 x 155 Schraube VIS Vite Perno -
1604 12 X2011592 Bolt M10 x 50 Schraube Boulon Vite Perno -
1605 6 MX-8-1051 | Reolt M10 x 75 Schraube Boulon Vite Perno -
1606 1 2770471 Speedometer rolor Tachomelerrotor Rotor de tachymiire | Rotore tachimeiro Rotor del velocimetro -




Sequence No | Qty Part No English Deutsch Franmeals Italiamo Espaiiol
1608 1 2770381 Cover rear bearing Tachometergehiuse Bofler de tachymitre | Supporto tachimetro Alojq_nmiello del
velocimetro
1610 1 X2011039 O Ring Dichtung Joint Guamizione Junta
(Y20591)
1612 3 MX-8-1053 | Screw M10 x 65 Schraube Vis Vite Tomillo
1613 1 MX-8-1045 | Screw M10 x 65 Schraube Vis Vite Tornillo
1614 1 2771835 Transmitter
1615 1 196063 Washer Scheibe Rondelle Rondella Arandela
1616 1 2770005 Spacer Distanzstiick Entretoise Distanziale Separador
1618 1 X2770491 Seal Output Dichtring Joint Guarnizione Sellaje
(T20524)
1620 1 2770464 Output flange Abiricbsflansch Bride de sortie Flangia di uscita Brida de salida
1622 1 2770417 Clamp plate Halteplatte Plaque de scrrage Disco di fermo Placa dc la brida
1624 2 MX-7-1202 1 Screw M12 x 60 Schraube Vis Vite Tomille
1630 2 2770383 Plate; Retaining
1640 2 MX-8-0836 | Screw M8 x 20 Schraube Vis Vit Torillo
1650 2 X2013516 Plug 3/8 Stopfen Bouchon Tappo Tapon
1652 1 X2770706 Y O Ring Seal PASPD O Ring Joint Torique Toroidale Junta Torica
1654 2770704 Cover PASPD Dekel Couvercle Coperchio Tapa
1656 2 MX-8-1053 | Screw M10 x 65 Schraube Vis Vite Tornillo
1658 2 MX-8-1047 | Screw M10x 35 Schraube M10 x 35 Vis M10 x 35 Vite M10 x 35 Tornillo M10 x 35
1660 1 2770345 PTO cover Deckel Couvercle de PMT Coperchio PdF Tapa de Ia TF
Nebenantricbe
1662 2 2770346 Gasket PTO cover Dichiung Joint Guarpizione Junta
(T20591)
1664 3 MX-8-1047 | Screw M10 x 35 Schraube Vis Vite Tornillo
1666 3 MX-8-1053 Screw M10 x 65 Schraube Vis Vite Tornillo




Part No

English

4070 0010

U2770451

Voith R115 Retarder

4070 0020

2770388

Siud M14 x 105

Stehbolzen

Prigioniero

4070 0030

MX-1-1401

Nut M14

Multer

4070 0050

2005880

Spacer

Distanzscheibe

Anello

4070 0060

2772173

Gear;Retarder Driven

Zahnrad




Intermediate Case: Voith Retarder S- Series

sv-08/1-03

1600-0600-0015

1600-0600-0030

6 —— 1600-0600-0015

4070-0020

1602

1600-0627 —
1600-0600-0005

1600-0600-0060

{ ____  1600-0630

1600-0676

1600-0634

1600-0676

1640




Sequence No

Part No

English

1600 0600 0005

2771032

Housing Rear
Canse (Voith)

1600 0600 0015

X8870543

Dowel 16 x 30

1600 0600 0030

2770701

Clip

1600 0600 0060

X2013517

Plug

1600 0630

MX-8-1068

Screw M10 x 40

1600 0634

2770382

Relaining Cup;
Aux. Counlershafl
Bearing

2770945
(T20591)

Gasket:Hsg Rear
Casc

MX-8-0836

Screw M8 x 20

Illustration sv-06/1-02 Section 6b




inJa igianagg o comanco-vo.th, AUX Engranaje conductor-Voith.

sv-0711-02
1600-0607 1600-0625
1600-0608 = 1600-0630
1600-0605
1600-0607
1600-0650
1600-0620
1600-0615
1600-0610
1600-0640-0040
1600-0640-0060
1600-0640-0010 1600-0607
1600-0640-0050 b 1600-0606
1600-0640-0070 1600-0605
1600-0640-0030 1600-0607

1600-0640-0020

Section 7



Auxillary gearing, Nachschaligruppe, Engrenage Auxilialre, Scatola ausiliaria, Seccién auxiliar. Voith Retarder

Sequence No

Part No

Esglish

Francals

Itallano

Espaiiol

1600 0605

U2771185

Auxiliary
countershaft assy

Arbre secondaire
auxiliare

Coantralbero ausiliario

Conjunto auxiliar de cje
secundario

1600 0606

2770172

Retaining washer

Entretoise

Distanziale

Separador

1600 0607

21343 (T20523)
(T20590)

Bearing

Lager

Roulement

Cuscinetto

Cojinete

§ 1600 0640 0010

U2771411
(T20521)

Range reduction
synchroniser
assy

Synchronring
uniersetZler bercich

Synchro de réduction
de gamme

Sincronizzatore gamma

Conjunto de
sincronizacién dc
reduccién de gama

1600 0640 0020

U2771329
(T20521)

Range direct
synchroniser
assy

Synchronring
Direckibereich

Synchro dircut de
gamme

Compl. sincronizzatore
gamma

Conjunto del sincronizador
directo de gama

1600 0640 0030

14897 (T20521)

Spring

Feder

Ressort

Molla

Muelle

1600 0640 0040

2771330
([20521)

Cluich plate

Kuopplungsscheibe

Plateau d’embrayage

Disco di innesto

Placa de cmbraguc

1600 0640 0050

2771808
(T20521)

Range reduction
cluich

Kupplung untersetzier
Bereich

Crabot de réduction
de gamme

Manicotlo ridutiore

Embraguc de reduccién de
gama

1600 0640 0060

2770654
(T20521)

Range dircct
clutch

Kupplung Dirckibereich

Crabot direct de
gamme

Manicoito presa dircita

[mbrague directo gama

16000640 0070

2770281
(T20521)

Range retainer

Bereichs-Ricge!

Clavettc de crabot

Tasselli

Retencdores de gama

1600 0650

U2772136

Range yoke
Assy-Bayonet

Bereichs-Schaligabel

Fourchelic de

Forcella cambio gamina

Horquilla de gama

llustration sv-07/1-02 Section 7




[ L

Shift bar housing, Schaltdeckel, Couvercle de changemnt de vitesse, Coperchio selettore, Tapa de varlilas

S Series

H 8-12M1-05
1700-0768
1700-0764
1770
1700-0762 1820
1815
1810
1700-0764 1700-0700-0060
1700-0760 1805
1700-0761 1745
? 1735
173] —————— 1740
1732 ——¢ e—— 1745
— 1740
1730 S
-~
.f/
1725 @ ——— 1700-0780
.--—-""':' - -_——_ﬂ
1700-0700-0010 ] i 1707
1745  sem—t——— —— 1812
1735 =—— i— 1715
1740 ——— e %—-— 1710
. 1700-0763
1700-0776 1700-0700-0070
[ ) - -
1700-0770 ,’: ) [ 1700-0700-0080

1700-0778-0030

1700-0778-0010

1700-0778-0020

Section 12

1700-0774



Skift bar housing, Schaitdeckel, Couvercle de changement de vitesse, Coperchio selettore, Taps de varillas

llustration 5-12/1-04 Section 12a

Sequence No Quy Part No Stock
English Deutsch Francais Italiano Espaiiol Qty
1700 Ref. U2771853 Shifi bousing bar Schaltdeckel Couvercle de . Coperchio sclettore Tapa de varillss -
assy, changement de vitesse
1700 0700 0010l 1 2771162 Shift bar housing Schalideckel Couvercle de . Coperchio selettore Tapa de varillas -
changement de vilease
§ 1700 0700 0060 1 X2770323 Ingert Linlage Insert Inserio Plaquita
1700 0700 0070} 1 2771146 Baffle plate
1700 0700 0080 3 X8872604 Screw Schraube Boulon Bullone Perno -
1700 0760 1 A-6395 Range module Bereichs-Modul Module de gamme Commando sclczione | Modula de gama 1
(T20517) gamma
1700 0761 2 114197 (T20517) | "O" ring "O" ring Joint torique "O" ring Junta torique 2
1700 0762 3 MX-8-0835 Screw M8 x 35 Schraubc M8 x 35 Vis M8 x 35 Vile M8 x 35 Tornillo M8 x 35 -
(J20517)
15569 "0" Ring
1700 0763 1 (T20517)
MX-8-0825 Screw M8 x 25 Schraube M8 x 25 Vis M8 x 25 Viic M8 x 25 Tornillo M8 x 25 -
1700 0764 1 (T20517)
1700 0768 1 U2771380 Adapior Adapter Adaptatcur Adattore Adaptador 2
1700 0770 1 U2770435 Splitter module Splitter-Modul Module de relais Commando riduttore Modulo splitter 1
(T20542)
1700 0774 2 114197 (T20542) | Q" ring "O" ring Joint torique "O" ring Junta torique 2
MX-8-0825 Screw M8 x 25 Schranbe M8 x 25 Vis M8 x 25 Vite M8 x 25 Tornillo M8 x 25 -
1700 0776 4
(120542)
1700 0778 0010 1 2771760 Regulator 2
1700 0778 0020 1 X2771748 Elbow 2
1700 0778 0030 1 12769 Nipple 2
1700 0780 1 23605 Breather Entlufier Reniflard Sfistatoio Respiro -




English Deutsch Itallamo

2770137 Gasket: Shifi Bar Dichtung Guarizione Junta
(T20591) Housing

MX-8-1068 Screw M10 x 40 Schraube Vis Vite Tornillo

20815 Lifting Bye Hebeose Patte de Levage Ancllo di solleramento | Placa de izar
MX-8-1069 Screw M10 x 45 Schraube Vis Vite Tornillo

2771415 Gasket-Interlock Dichtung Joint Guarnizione Junta
(T20591)

2771284 Cover Dekel Couvercle Coperchio Tapa
MX-8-0801 Screw M8 x 14 Schraube Vis Vite Tornillo
MX-10-0801 | Washer M8 Scheibe Rondelle Rosella Arandela

2771299 Pin i Goupille Alberino Pasador
5568510 O-Ring

2771532 Reversc switch Contracteur Interrutiore Intermpior
X2771361 | Adaptor-Range 521
X2771361 | Adaptor-Splhtr sp42

2771156 Gasket Control Dichtung Guarnizione
(T20591)

X11261 Siud MI10 x 30 Stifischraube 1 Prigionicro
2770300 Stud M10 Stehbolzen j Prigioniero
X11262 Conical mut Mutler Dado conico

X11263 Locknut Mutler Conirodado



RLE RN L T

Range Cylinder Assembly, Range Cylinder, Cylindre Range, Range Cillindro, Cillindro Range

Splitter Cylinder Assembly, Splitter Zylinder, Cylindre du Relais, Servociiindro, Cilindro Spliitter S- Series
8-12/2-04
1700-0732
1700-0732
1700-0720-0060
1700-0720-0070
1700-0720-0080
1700-0730

1700-0720-0050
1700-0720-0030
1700-0720-0040

1700-0720-0020
1700-0700-0030

1700-0720-0010

1700-0700-0040

1700-0748
1700-0750
1700-0752
1700-0754

1700-0738
1700-0737

1700-0737

Section 12

1700-0700-0090

1700-0700-0050

1700-0743

1700-0736



Sequence No

English

Francals

Italiano

Illustration 3-12/2-04 Section 12b

Espaiiol

1700 0700 0030

2771123

Range slecve

Bereichs-1liilse

Manchon de gamme

Manicollo comando selez
gamma

Casquillo de gama

1700 0700 0040

X2770203

Quadring

Quadring

Quadring

Anello

Quadring

1700 0700 0050

X2770069

Quadring

Quadring

Quadring

Anello

Quadring

4 1700 0700 0090

2771544

Sleeve Detent

Hulse arrclier

Manchon

Manicollo

Casquillo

1700 0730

14197

"O" ring

"O" ring

Joint torique

"O" ring

Junta torique

1700 0732

X-8-0804M

Screw M8 x 30

Schraube

Vis

Vite

1700 0736

2770727

Splitter yoke

Splitter-Schaligabel

Fourchetie de rclais

Forcella comando
riduttore

Horquilla del
splitter

1700 0737

2770139

Copper insen

Kupfereinlage

Insert cuivre

Inserto rame

Plaquita de cobre

1700 0738

2770919

Splitter screw

Splitter-Schraube

Vis de relais

Vile

Tornillo del splitter

1700 0743

U2771422

Splitter Cyl, assy.

1700 0748

2771418

Washer

Scheibe

Rondelle

Rosclia

Arandella

1700 0750

4302134

Spring

Feder

Ressort

Molla

Muelle

1700 0754

2771419

Pleoger

Schicber

Plongeur

Nuttoloino

Vastago

1700 0720 0010

2770671

Range shift bar

Bereichs-Schalistange

Barre du sélecieur de
gamme

Asta selctirice gamma

Varilla de gama

1700 0720 0020

2771967

Circlip

Sicherungsring

Clirclips

Ancllo clastico

Anillo eléstico

§ 1700 0720 0030

2770089

Range piston

Bereichs-Kolben

Piston de gamme

Pistoncino

Pision de gama

1700 0720 0040

X2770140

0" ring

*O" ring

Joint torique

IOH rins

Junia t6rica

§ 1700 0720 0050

2771967

Circlip

Sicherungsring

Circlips

Ancllo clastico

Anillo elistico

1700 0720 0060

2771087

Range cover

Bereichs-Deckel

Couvercle de gamme

Coperchio comando sclez
gamma

Tapa de la gama

| 1700 0720 0070

X2770203

Quadring

Quadring

Quadring

Ancllo

Quadring

1700 0720 0080

X2770076

IOI rins

*O" ring

Join! lorique

"O" ring

Junia t6rica




Selector Assembly, Selektor, Selector, Selector, Selector

S- Series

1700-0702-0070

1700-0702-0050

1700-0702-0010
1700-0716

1700-0704
1700-0705
1700-0700-0020

1700-0702-0060

1700-0702-0077

s-12/3-04

@—— 1700-0700-0020

— ] 700-0702-0020

Section 12

1700-0702-0090
1700-0702-0100

1700-0702-0105
1700-0702-0080

1700-0702-0074
1700-0702-0075

1700-0702-0030

1700-0702-0041
1700-0702-0041
1700-0702-0040
1700-0702-0041

1700-0702-0041



Itallamo

Espaiiol

1700 0700 0020

2770085

Bush

Buchse

Bague

Boceola

Casquillo

| 1700 0702 0010

2771264

Shift shafi

Schaltwelle

Axe du sélecteur

Asta sclelir, marcia

Varilla de cambios

1700 0702 0020

2770761

Yoke Reversc

Schaltgabel

Fourchette

Forcella

Horquilla

1700 0702 0030

2772010

Yoke 1st/2nd

Schaltgabel

Fourchette

Forcella

Horquilla

| 1700 0702 0040

2772011

Yoke 3rd/dth

Schaltgabel

Fourchetie

Forcella

Horquilla

1700 0702 0041

2770138

Copper insert

Kupfercinlage

Inserl cuivre

Inzerio rame

Plaquita de cobre

1700 0702 0050

2771402

Shift key

Schaliklinke

Reglette du sélecteur

Chiavetia di
commando

Chaveta de cambios

f 1700 0702 0060

2771416

Interlock key

Verriegelungskleine

Reglette de
verrouiliage

Chiavetta di consenso
innesto

Chaveta de entrecierre

§ 1700 0702 0070

2771075

Pin

Goupille

Spina

¥ 1700 0702 0074

2771076

Tab Washer

Scheibe

Rondelle

Arandella

| 1700 0702 0075

MX-9-1001

Nut

Mutter

Ecrou

Dado

Tucrea

1700 0702 0077

MX-8-1014

Screw M1( x 25

Schraube

Vite

Tornillo

§ 1700 0702 0080

2771263

Shift block

Schaitblock

Blocchetio

Bloque de cambio

1700 0702 0090

2770868

PMunger detent

Schicher

Plongeur

Notloloino

Vistago

j 1700 0702 0100

2771170

Spring

Feder

Ressont

Molla

1700 0702 0105

2770880

Plug

Stopfen

Bouchon

Tappo

‘Tapbn

1700 0704

2771417

Cam Phic

Nockenscheibe

Plaque de came

Disco eccentrico

Paca de la leva

1700 0706

4302183

Circlip

Sicherungsring

Circlip

Ancllo clastico

Anillo elastico

1700 0716

2770084

Interlock pin

Verriegelungsstift

Goupille de
verrouillage

Spina di connscnso

Pasador de cicrre

Jllosiration 5-12/3-04 Section 12¢




Remote Control Assembly, Fernschaltung, Commande a Distance S- Series
Complessivo Commando a Distanza, Conjunto Control Remote

sk13/1-04

0010-0160-1030

0010-0140 0010-0150
0010-0180 ' 0010-0100
0010-0190 0010-0130

0010-0160-1040

0010-0160-1050

0010-0210
0010-0200
0520 0010-0036
0010-0032
0010-0034
0510 0020
0010-0040
0540 i
0010-0120
0010-0110 0010-0060
0010-0100 0010-0050
0320
0310 1820
0300 1815

0290
0280

0010-0080
0010-0170

0010-0020

0010-0021

0010-0070

Section 13



Remote conirol assembly, Fernschaliung, Commande i distance, Complessivo comando a distanza, Conjunto control remoto

[liustration si-13/1-04 Section 13

Sequemce No | Qty Part No Stock
English Deutsch Francais Italisno Espaiiol Qty
0010 Ref. U2770831 LRC assy-LH-HH

0010 0020 - 1 2770821 Centre housing Gehiuse Carfer central Corpo centrale Alojamiento central -
00100021 1 2770905 Screw Schraube Vis Vite Tomillo -
00100032 .| 1 2772158 Cross shaft LI Welle Axe Albero Gje -
0010 0034 1 2771890 Shift Finger
0010 0036 . 1 X2771892 Tappex Pin
00100040 1] 1 X2770847 "O" ring "O" ring Joint torique "O" ring Junia t6rics 1
00100050 1| 1 U2771129 Housing Gebausc Corps Scalola Envucha -
00100060 1| 2 MX-8-0825 Screw Schraube Vis Vite Tornillo -
00100070 1| 1 2770843 Retaining washer Scheibe Rondelle dc retenuc | Rondella di fermo Arandels retén -
00100080 1| 1 X2770847 "O" ring "O" ring Joint torique "O" ring Junta \6rica 1
00100090 | 1 F91136 Spring Feder ressort Molla Muclle 1
00100100 1{ 2 F91154 Stopwasher Anschlapscheibe Rondclle d’artét Rondella di fermo Arandela tope -
00100110 || 1 F91138 Collar Scheibe Collier Collsre Collar -
0010 0120 1 F91141 Pin Sif Goupille Spina Pasador -
00100130 1| 1 2770832 Spacer Distanzstiick Entretoise Distanziale Separador -
0010 0140 1 MX-11-0602 Screw Schraohe Vis Vite Toraillo -
0010 0150 ) F99791 Spring Feder Ressort Molla Meulle -

0010 0160 103b| 1 2770822 Outer housing Gehiuse Carter extéricur Corpo eslemo Cubicria extcrma -

0010 0160 104b| 1 15313 Bush Buchse Bagne Boccola Casquillo ]

0010 0160 105b] 1 Fos181 Oil seal Oldichtung Joinl d’éanchéité Guarnizione Olio Reten del aceite -
00100170 )| 2 2770857 Stud M8 x 121 Stifischraube Goujon Prigioniero Espdrrago -




Deuvtach

0010 0180

MX-10-0801

Scheibe

0010 0190

MX-9-0802

Ecron

Tuerca

0010 0200

14975

Boot

Faltenbalg

Soufflet de
protection

SofTietto

Manillar de caucho

0010 0210

F96430

Cable tie

Kabelklammer

Collicr attache-ciible

Fascetta

Sujctacable

0230

F91160

QOuter lever

Hebel

Levier extérieur

Leva esterna

Manubrio exierior

0240

MX-8-1007

Bolt

Sechskanischraube

Boulon

Vite

Perno

0250

MX-3-1001

Lockwasher

Federring

Rondelle grower

Rondella di sicurcczza

Arandela de cicrre

0260

MX-9-1001

Nut

Muiter

Ecrou

Dado

Tuerca

0280

2770904

Plunger -Detent

Schicber

Plongeur

Notiolino

Vastapo

0290

2771187

Spring

Feder

Ressort

Molla

Muclle

0300

2770830
(T20591)

Gasket-Detent Cover

Dichtung

Joint

Guamizione

Junta

0310

2770829

Delent cover

Deckel

Convercle de
verrouillage

Coperchietio

0320

MX-8-0825

Bolt M8 x 25

Bullone




SERVICE KIT T20519 Bearing Kit-Single Front Countershaft; Lager Kit vorolere Vorgelegewelle.
DATE: 4/95_

Qty Part No English Deutsch Francais Italiano Espaniol
2 X2770467 Bearing, Front Lager Roulement Cuscinetto Cojinete
Countershaft
K-2805 Shim Kit RTS Distanzring Entretoise Distanziale Sepaiador
SERVICE KIT T20590 Bearing Kit-S-Series RTS(0) Voith Retarder; Lager kit RTS.
DATE; 4/96
- 1
Part No. English Deutsch Francais Italiano Espaniol
X2770094 Bearing; Reverse Idler | Lager Roulement Cuscinetto Cojinete
X2770467 Bearing; Front Lager Roulement Cuscinetio Cojinete
Countershaft
21343 Bearing; Rear Lager Roulement Cuscinetto Cojinete
Countershaft
K-2805 Shim Kit-RTS Distanzring Enretoise Distanziale Separador ||
5566503 | Bearing; Input Shaft Lager Roulement Cuscinetto Cojinete
Thrust Washer Stuetzscheibe | Rondelle e Rondella di Arandela de
Y-1025-173
poussee spinta empuje
2770362 | Bearing; Aux Lager Roulement Cuscinetio Cojinele
Mainshaft Frnt .
12 | Bearing; Aux
20058 Mainshaft Rear
2770760 | Thrust Bearing Stuetzscheibe | Rondelle de Rondella di Arandela de
Splitter poussee spinia empuje
2770774 Thrust Bearing Stuetzscheibe | Rondelle de Rondella di Arandela de
- Splitter _ _____| poussee spinta empuje



SERVICE KIT 720523 Bearing Kit-Single Rear Countershaft; Lager Kit-hintere Vorgelegewelle

DATE: 1/97

Deutsch

Francais

| itakiano

Espaniol

21343

Bearing, Rear
Countershaft

Lager

Roulement

Cuscinetto

Cojinete

Shim Kit RTS

| Distanzrn

Entrete -

Distanziale | Separador

SERVICE KIT 720524 Seal Kt-RTS: Dichtring Kit RTS
DATE: 4/95

Part No.
X2770218

Rallano

Guamizione tenuta
Guamizione tenuta
Guamizione tenuta

Francais

Joint d'etanchelte
Joint d'etancheite
Joint d'etancheite

Dichtring-Eingang
Dichtring-Ausgang
Di-SchaItun _

X2770491
F96181

SERVICE KIT 720517 Range Module Kit- 16 Spd HH; Gruppenventil Kit-RTS

DATE: 10/95 _

Part No.

English

Espaniol

A-6395

Range Module

14197

O Ring

Joint Torique

Guaranizione
Toroldale

Junta torica

15569

O Ring

Joint Torigue

Guaranizione
Toroidale

Junta torica

MX-8-0835

Screw

Vis

Vite

Tomnillo

MX-8-0825

Vis

Vite

Tomillo



SERVICE KIT
DATE: 5/96

Part No.

T20542 MAN RTSO S-Series Spitr Kit

| lol

U2770435

14197

Joint Torique

Guaranizione
Toroidale

Junta torica

SERVICE KIT
DATE: 10/95

T20522 1st/2nd Synchro KIt-RTS

Part No.

MX-8-0825

1/2 Conjunto olronlzndo

1/2 Synchron Kit komplett.
1/2 Synchroniseur assemble 1/2 Complessivo sincronizzatore.

Francals

Vite

Toilo

Espaniol

U2770651

Synchroniseur

Si izad

2770200

Ressort

2770113

Plonger

Vastago

2770665

SERVICEKIT T20515 3rd/4th Synchro Kit-RTS

DATE: 4/95

Part No.

Deutach

Francais

3/4 Synchron Kit komplett.
3/4 Synchroniseur assemble 3/4 Complessivo sincronizzatore.
~3/4 Conjunto sincronizador

Hetendo _

U2770884

Synchronisierung

Synchroniseur

Complessivo

2770200

Feder

Ressort

Molla

2770113

Schieber

Plonger

Nottolino

2770276

Hiel

Clavette

Tassel




SERVICE KIT T20516 Splitter Synchro KH-RTSO: Synchron Kit Splitter-RTSO
DATE: 1/97

Part No. Francals Espeniol
1 U2771681 Synchro Assy Synchronring Synchro Sinconizzatore Sincronizador
3 2770119 Spring Feder Ressort Molla Muella
3 2770673 Pin-Guide spring
Splitter Platte Plague Piastra Placa
1 2771687 Clutch

U2771965

assy | Synchronring

Synchro | Sinconizzatore

| Sincronizador __

SERVICEKIT 720521 Range Synchro Kit-RTS: Synchron Kit Gruppe RTS
DATE: 11/95

Part No. English Deutach iallano Espaniol
U2771411 | Range Rdn Synchro | Synchronring-U Sinconizzeatore Sincronizador

14897 Spring Feder Molla Muella
2771330 | Range Cluich Plate | Platte Piastra Placa

U2771329 | Range Dret Synchro | Synchronring-D Sinconizzatore Sincronizador

2771808 Clutch-Sliding Rdn Kupplung direkt

2770654 Clutch-Sliding Aux Kupp!ung-U
Drive

2770281 | Range Retainer Riegel



SERVICEKIT K-2805 Shim Kit-RTS: Distanzring Kit-RTS
DATE: 1/97

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
L
1
1
1
1
1



SERVICEKIT 120591 Gasket Kit-S-Series RTS(0) Voith Retarder: Dichtung Kit-RTS

TE: 67
Part No.

2772047

Gasket; 6 bolt P.T.O.

Guamizione

2772046

Gasket; 8 bolt P.T.O.

Guarnizione

2770944

Gasket; oil pump cover

Guamnizione

2770968

Gasket; Clutch Housing

Guamizione

X8875280

Washer; Oll Strainer

Guamizione

X8875238

Washer; Drain/Filler Plug

Guarmnizione

X2770942

O-Ring; Ol Pump

Guarnizione

17179

Gasket; Switch

Guamizione

15900

Gasket; Switch

Guarnizione

2771415

Gasket; Interlock

Guarnizione

2770945

Gasket; Rear Housing

Guarnizione

2770364

Gasket; Rear Plate

Guamnizione

X2011039

O-Ring; Rear Bearing Cover

Guamizione

2770346

Gasket; P.T.O. Cover

Guarnizione

2770137

Gasket; Shift Bar Housingr

Guamizione

2771156

Gasket; Control

Guarnizione

2770830

Gasket; COI Detent

Guarnizione




	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14
	Page 15
	Page 16
	Page 17
	Page 18
	Page 19
	Page 20
	Page 21
	Page 22
	Page 23
	Page 24
	Page 25
	Page 26
	Page 27
	Page 28
	Page 29
	Page 30
	Page 31
	Page 32
	Page 33
	Page 34
	Page 35
	Page 36
	Page 37
	Page 38
	Page 39
	Page 40
	Page 41

